504693292 12/18/2017

EPAS ID: PAT4740014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICH PAUL BUDEK	01/10/2017
STEPHEN J. KRAS	01/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WEIDENMILLER COMPANY
Street Address:	1464 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
City:	ITASCA
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60143

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15845564

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127155000

Email: CFRITZ@QUARLES.COM
Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP

Address Line 1: 300 N. LASALLE STREET, SUITE 4000

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	164680.00012	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN D DEANGELIS	
SIGNATURE:	/Justin D. DeAngelis/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=144014-00010_SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=144014-00010_SignedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504693292 REEL: 044425 FRAME: 0277

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas Rich Paul Budek and Stephen J Kras, hereinafter called the "Assignors," have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "Food product mold and method for installing same," for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed September 10, 2015, and assigned Application Serial Number 14/850,839 and the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "Rotary Tool Ejection Technology," for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed September 12, 2016, and assigned Application Serial Numbers 62/393,265 and 15/262,299;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:

- (a) Sell, assign and transfer to Weidenmiller Company, a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Illinois, having a place of business at 1464 Industrial Drive, Itasca, Illinois, USA ("Company") (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), (1) the entire right, title and interest, and any and all revenues and rights to revenue, for any purpose, associated with commercialization, everywhere in the world, to (A) any and all inventions described in said Application, (B) said Application, (C) any patent that may be granted thereof anywhere in the world, (D) any patent applications or patents that may claim priority of (or serve as the basis for a priority claim by) said Application (including but not limited to non-provisionals, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, together with all priority rights and counterpart applications under any existing or future international patent conventions, agreements or treaties) anywhere in the world, and (2) the right to sue third parties for patent infringement (including but not limited to damages) anywhere in the world accruing based on activities occurring prior to the execution date hereof.
- (b) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any non-provisionals, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- (c) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, and to communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- (d) Warrant and covenant that no other assignment, license, contract, understanding, interest or other grant to any third party with respect to any of the foregoing has been made, or shall in the future be made, by or on behalf of ASSIGNOR.
- (e) Covenant not to challenge the validity or enforceability of any of the patent applications or patents assigned to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

PATENT REEL: 044425 FRAME: 0278

- (f) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the ASSIGNOR, as well as the ASSIGNOR's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- (g) This Assignment may be signed in multiple counterparts or with detachable signature pages. Any such signed multiple counterparts of this Assignment shall be construed together and shall be effective as if all signed in one, unified document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have	executed this Agreement.
Signature of Assignor Rich Pauli Budek	Date
Assignor's City, State of residence	
Steating Kias	01-23-2017
Signature of Assignor Stephan J. Kras	Date
Chicago, IL Assignor's City, State of residence	